R- 3479

A RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE TWENTY FIFTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE PLANNING ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of Kirkland was a founding member of the Planning Association of Washington when it was formed in 1963;

WHEREAS, the Planning Association of Washington has served the Citizens of the State through its sponsorship of the Planning Short Course, conferences and an annual awards program;

WHEREAS, these efforts have increased the knowledge of the planning and the effectiveness of our Planning Commission and elected officials in the planning process;

WHEREAS, the Planning Association of Washington will celebrate its 25th Anniversary in Yakima, October 20th and 21st, 1988.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Planning Association of Washington is hereby commended for its 25 years of Service to Planning in the State.

<u>Section 2.</u> The City of Kirkland expresses ongoing support for the continued success of the organization and extends congratulations and Best Wishes at the Celebration of Yakima.

Section 3. Copies of this resolution shall be distributed to the current membership of the Kirkland Planning Commission.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this 20th day of September _____, 1988.

Signed in authentication thereof this 20th day of September , 1988 .

ATTEST:

MAYOR

p1536/JT:mh